
A copy of this presentation will be made sent 
to you

Parents Coffee Morning
Wednesday 11th December 2024



Welcome to Greenford High School



Agenda

1. Welcome
2. Key staff
3. Attendance, uniform and punctuality
4. Behaviour and Character
5. Home Learning
6. Where to find information on our website
7. Close 



Senior Leadership Team

Mr Lewis Assistant 
Headteacher

Ms Ashley Business 
Manager

Ms Johal Senior Deputy 
Headteacher

Ms Pye 
Headteacher

Mr Balu Deputy 
Headteacher



Parent Ambassadors

Ms Hilburn
shilburn@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Mohamed
fmohamed@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Sierkowska
msierkowska@greenford.ealing.sch.uk



Year 7 team

Ms Phull (Assistant Head Teacher)
aphull@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Kundi (Head of Year)
akundi@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Al-Musawi (Deputy Head of Year)
nalmusawi@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Anyamah (Deputy Head of Year)
banyamah@greenford.ealing.sch.uk



Year 8 team

Ms Nimhathuna (Deputy Head of Year)
mnimhathuna@greenford.ealing.sch.ukMr Bux (Deputy Head of Year)

ubux@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Tamou (Pastoral Support Worker)
ttamou@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Kitson (Head of Year)

fkitson@greenford.ealing.sch.uk
Ms Hetherington (Assistant Head Teacher)
ahetherington@greenford.ealing.sch.uk



J Moores  (DHoY)

aallen@greenford.ealing.sch.uk 

Year 9 team
A Allen  (HoY)

S Parry (DHoY)

Jmoores@greenford.ealing.sch.uk 

Sparry@greenford.ealing.sch.uk 

M Harvey
(AHT)

MHarvey@greenford.ealing.sch.uk 



Year 10 team

Mr Bush  – Attached member of SLT

Mr  Dyason – Head of Year 10

Mr  Bhullar

Deputy Head of Year

Z Band

Ms Doughty

Pastoral Support 
Worker

Y Band

Ms Yamoah

Deputy Head of Year 

X-Band

Mr Bush abush@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Dyason bdyason@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Yamoah syamoah@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Doughty jdoughty@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Bhullar hbhullar@greenford.ealing.sch.uk



Year 11 team

Ms Henderson-Barnes – Attached member of SLT

Mr  Dyason – Head of Year 11

Mr  Ahmed

Deputy Head of Year

Y Band

Ms Ellington

Pastoral Support 
Worker

Z Band

Ms Shah

Deputy Head of Year 

X-Band

Ms Henderson-Barnes 
phendersonbarnes@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Dyason bdyason@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Shah rshah@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Ellington mellington@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Mr Ahmed wahmed@greenford.ealing.sch.uk



Safeguarding



Achievement

Ms Hughes KS3 Achievement Leader
shughes@greenford.ealing.sch.uk

Ms Hendersonbarnes KS4 Achievement(Assistant Head) 
phendersonbarnes@greenford.ealing.sch.uk



Attendance Matters

Number of actual 
lessons missed 

Number of days off a 
year

Student Attendance (%)

6010 days absence95%

11419 days absence90%

17429 days absence85%

22838 days absence80%

28247 days absence75%

Impact on Lessons and Learning 



Attendance Matters
If your child wakes up and says they do not want to go to school 
because:
● they feel tired
● is ‘upset’ with a friend at school
● has not done their homework
● has not revised for a test
● they ‘do not feel’ like going to school
● does not like a particular lesson that day
● does not feel well but does not have a fever or an upset stomach
● has lost an item of uniform 
● the weather is not great…..

PLEASE SEND YOUR CHILD TO SCHOOL



Punctuality
● Any lateness to school is a thirty-minute after-school 

detention. 

● The Ruislip Road gate will be closed at 08:30. The 
electric gate, by the canteen, will be closed at 08:33.

● If a student is late P1/P2 and/or P3/P4, they will receive a 
15 minute lunchtime detention on the same day. 

● If a student is late P5/P6, they will receive a 15 minute 
lunchtime detention on the next day. 



Respect to all in 

school community.

Keeping students 

in lessons.

Punctuality

Uniform

Pro-social 
behaviour 

Our five areas of priority



Uniform
● Every morning, SLT and YT’s will inspect school uniform 

at the gate. 

● Any students with incorrect uniform will be taken to 
student services in A Block by a member of our pastoral 
teams who will be on uniform duty as per the rota. 

● Student Services will be open throughout the day to 
ensure students, with incorrect uniform, are loaned items.

● Students may be sent home by SLT/pastoral teams to 
alter or change their uniform once parental 
communication has taken place. 



GHS Character Strengths



Homework & Home learning



What can you do to support?

Engage with 
SMHW/satchel one 

app. 

Know key dates in 
the school calendar. 

Check your child’s 
homework- does it 
look like they have 
put effort into it?

Support home 
learning. 

Communicate with 
us and let us know of 

any concerns 
surrounding home 

learning. 



Parent Support: Our website



Parent Connect Newsletter- Sent via email every Week A



Thank you for attending our first coffee morning, if there 
are questions, staff are here to support


